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ENVISION CAYCE

* Proposed development: Lely aps _
Envision Cayce replaces our current & & EE AW B ik
subsidized public housing with new SN oo oA CY W
affordable housing and market rate units. ' LY AN R\ ° . =
» Plan Highlights: T = AR\l
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» Early Successes:
Barret Manor - Completed
Kirkpatrick Park — Construction
Boscobel I — Under Construction
Boscobel II — Under Construction
Boscobel III — Under Construction
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Boscobel II1a (Townhomes) - Design £ 4 :
—————— SP BOUNDARY

Boscobel IV - Design .
Moving forward:

* Create and implement the People and
Neighborhood Plan

Explore School — Under Construction




Envision Napier Sudekum

2016 Choice Neighborhoods Planning Grant ($500,000)

Planning began in November 2016, and HUD accepted the
plan in August 2018

Active planning included over 60 community meetings,
design charrettes, and community engagement events

The Plan is currently going through the zoning approval
process:

Planning Commission Approval 5/23/2019
Introduced at Metro Council (15t Reading) 7/02/2019
Public Hearing at Metro Council (24 Reading) 8/06/2019
Final Hearing at Metro Council (34 Reading) 8/20/2019
Bill becomes effective 9/03/2019

Residents and community members at the Metro Council Public
Hearing on August 6, 2019




Envision Napier and Sudekum

Proposed
development:
Up to 2,100 at 40-

20-40 mix
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Moving Forward:
Evalu ate
establishing a
Redevelopment
District
_ 3 STORY GARDEN APARTMENTS
I -4 STORY APARTMENTS

SeleCt Phase I I -6 STORY MIXED-USE
project to continue e ———
I £R0POSED COMMUNITY CENTER o~ g :
> PERKINS STREET e
g 200 400° 600° @

momentum and :-; EXISTING PED BRIDGE
engagement PROPOSED GREENWAY

0000000 OPEN SPACE / COMMUNITY AREAS
2-3STORY TOWNHOMES/FLATS

Number of housing units: Approx. 1,900 - 2,100




Funded with Metro CIB
Planning began in August 2018, and now is wrapping up

Active planning included over 55 community meetings, design
charrettes, and community engagement events, and over 1,800
participant touches

Envision Edgehill Apartments Next Steps:
Kick off rezoning process August 2019
Rezoning process complete Early 2020
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Final Concept Plan

Supports:

* 1,400 — 1,500
residential units
160,000 sf of
Commercial/non-
housing
~12% open space

[ Mixed Use

[ ] Apartments
[_] Townhomes
[1 Park Space




Existing Conditions

Construction was
completed on the
property in February
1969

21 acres

226 units
1 BR:
2 BR:
3 BR:
4 BR:
5 BR:
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KIRKPATRICK PARK APARTMENTS

Architect R
Smith Gee Studios \ | <

Contractor
RG Anderson Company

Key Milestones
Close HUD Loan: 11/27/17
Project Ground Breaking: 11/29/17
Phase 1 Occupancy: 4/11/19
Phase 2 Occupancy: 5/30/19
Phase 3 Occupancy: 6/27/19
Bldgs. A&B Occupancy: 7/25/19
HUD Final Inspection: 9/26/19

Budget
$26,008,899
99% Complete

Building Size(s): 92,466 SF
Site Size: 3.75 Acres
* 1-3 Story Units/Townhomes

* 94 Total Units

+ Utilizing HUD 221(d)4 Loan,
Metro CIB and HOME Funds







EXPLORE SCHOOL

Architect
Johnson Johnson Crabtree and
Assoc.

Contractor
RG Anderson

Key Milestones
Substantial Completion
Elementary 8/2/19
Ribbon Cutting 8/2/19
Substantial Completion Middle
10/18/19

Budget
$30,400,000
69% Complete

Building Size: 85,858 SF
Site Size: 4.69 Acres
. Grades K-8 with

4 classrooms per grade

3 Story Building
Classrooms for science,
language, music, and life
skills

Opening Fall 2019

Utilizing New Market Tax
Credits




CURRENT PROGRESS: EXPLORE SCHOOL




Architect
Kline Swinney Associates

Contractor
Hardaway Construction

Key Milestones
Ground Breakinﬁ: 5/10/18
Demo Completed: 4/17/18
Full GC NTP: 8/16/18
Tenant Occupancy: 1/20/20

Budget

$27,376,661.00
60% Complete

Building Size: 146,019 SF
Site Size: 1.549 Acres

e 96 units
- 50PBRA
* 24 Workforce
e 22 Market Rate

Available Winter 2020

LIHTC, CITC, and
Market Rate Loan
Received NHTF Grant

PSS o (0
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BOSCOBEL II: Minnick Place

Architect
Kline Swinney Associates

Contractor
Hardaway Construction

Key Milestones
Groundbreaking: Fall, 2018
Demo Completed: 9/15/18
Tenant Occupancy: 6/18/20

- Townhome: 12/26/2019
- Bldg. C: 5/5/20
- Bldg. D: 6/18/20

Budget
$34,228,806.00
44% Complete

Building Size: 153,493SF
Site Size: 5.78 Acres

* 101 units
* 45 PBRA
* 15 Workforce
* 41 Market Rate

*  Available Summer 2020

+ LIHTC, CITC, Market Rate
Loan, and HOME Funds




CURRENT PRORESS: Boscobel 11 - inick Place
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BOSCOBEL III: Red Oak Flats

Architect
EOA

Contractor
RG Anderson Co.

Key Milestones
Close Loan: 8/9/2019

Ground Breaking: 8/20/2019
Occupancy: 1/13/2021

Budget

$34,417,437.00
1% Complete

Building Size: 109,136 SF
Site Size: 2.89 Acres
. 4-Story Apts w/ parking
under
102 Total Units

- 45PBRA

. 15 Workforce

. 42 Market Rate
Available Winter 2021

— P NN Ty, S e

treet Corner Perspective

LIHTC, CITC, Market |8 AR
Rate Loan, and HOME
Funds and Dew S







BOSCOBEL ITIA: Red Oak Townhomes

Architect
EOA Architects

Contractor
TBD CM@R

Key Milestones
CM On Board: 10/15/2019
100%CD: 3/1/2020
GMP: 4/1/2020
MDHA Board: 4/14/2020
Building Permits/Loan
Close/NTP: 5/1/2020
Groundbreaking:

Budget
Rough Estimate: $15.5M
0% Complete

Building Size: ~55,000 SF
Site Size: ~2.8Acres

* 40 units
.  25PBRA
* 7 Workforce
e 8 Market Rate

e Avalilable Fall 2022

*  Funding TBD




Community Campus: Community Center / Library

Architect
GHP

Contractor

American

. < ke Ky SR | : li
Key Milestones PR s Pl e e b
DDs: 10/1/2019 RS e = == g [ THH| Ty
CDs 100%: 3/2/2020 e T e
Permits/Loan Close: 4/27/20 C o L e
MDHA Approves: 5/12/2020 LT
Completion: 10/1/21

Budget

$30,000,000.00
0% Complete

Building Size: 60,000 sq.ft
Library; 25,000 sq.ft
Center; 35,000

Site Size: ~1.1Acres

Available Fall 2021

2020 NMTC

In Opportunity Zone
Metro Support; Metro
Library; and Metro Gov’t
support reqd




Architect
Smith Gee Studios

Contractor
TBD CM@R

Key Milestones
Master Plan: 8/16/2019
9% LIHTC Award: 8/31/2019
CM on Board: 10/15/2019
100% CD: 4/1/2020
Full Building Permits/Close
Loan/NTP: 6/1/2020
Groundbreaking:

Budget

~$50,000,000.00
0% Complete

Building Size: ~220,000 SF
Site Size: ~3.3 Acres

Units: 164
« 72 PBRA
+ 28 Workforce
* 64 Market Rate
*  Structured Garage

»  Available Fall 2021
Funding

* 2019 9% LIHTC — Building B
¢ 2020 4% LIHTC — Building A

Boscobel IV
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BORDEAUX : HARPER COVE FLATS

Architect
EOA

Contractor
RG Anderson

Location: Hospital Lane in
Northwest Nashville

Key Milestones
Construction Complete: 10/22/19
Construction 70% Complete

Projected Funding
$9,325,869 Total Cost
$3,925,869 HUD DRG
$5,400,000 Bank Financing

Building Areas: Four (4), three (3)
story buildings with a total combined
area of 52,227 SF : - ‘
Building1 16,034 SF o ey - : -
Building2 13,284 SF == il &L i ° A1 ®
Building3 10,181 SF : el : i | ' by AR METRO/SECOND
Building4 12,768 SF ; : PSR | SR
Surface Parking ool Y © GARDENS B Neanole -

GERMANTOWN

Site Size: 5 ACI'eS ¢ 7 : < ) o G BUENA VISTA

MCFERRIN

40 Workforce Apartments EAST BANNL:
L
HADLEY PARK

HADLEY/
WASHINGTON WATKINS PARK

URBANDALE
NATIONS

TOMORROW'S
HOPE
MCKISSACK
= PARK

LIFTON/




CURRENT PROGRESS: HARPER COVE F]




Curb Victory Hall Public Private Partnership

Private Partners
Giarratana, LLC

Donor
Mike Curb

Architect Contractor
ESA RG Anderson

Location: 1117 12t Avenue
South

Key Milestones
Construction Loan Closed: 8/6/19
Construction Complete: 7/20
Construction 3% Complete

Projected Funding
$8,051,342 Total Cost
$6,510,037 9% LIHTC Equity
$ 541,305 CITC Loan
$ 500,000 Curb Donation
$ 500,000 THTF Grant

Building Areas: e, | o] l -_.,
Residential 20,429 SF . I || 1 I-

Parking Garage 4,894 SF
; - A ¥ o
» 4 Stories with Parking Garage ray S | I ]
39 apartments (37 Veteran units, 2 . ¥ e
market units)

+ Studio: 16

* 1-BR: 16

e 2-BR: 7

Community room with computer
and exercise areas




Architect
Kline Swinney Associates

Contractor
To Be Determined

Location: 1419 Rosa L. Parks
Boulevard

Key Milestones
Advertise for Demo Bids: 8/15/19
Receive Demo Bids: 8/29/19
Demo NTP (Pending ER): 10/1/19
Demo Complete: 12/1/19
Advertise Building: 9/19/19
Receive Building Bids:  10/22/19
Building NTP: 11/18/19
Construction Complete: 2/21

Projected Funding
$28,000,000 Total Cost

Utilizing Metro CIB, 4% LITHC and
Conventional Bank Loan

Building Areas:

Residential 118,039 SF
Parking Garage 47,434 SF
Site Size: 1.76 Acres

. 4 Stories with Parking Garage

. 100 Apartments

. Income Levels
. Sec 9: 50
. Workforce: 25
. Market: 25

NORTH
NASHVILLE

Bicentennial
AL, Capitol Mall
{55 State Park Riverfront

Park
Qe

&) Q Nissan Stadium

Tennessee State Capitol e

Cumberland
Nashville g ek

Country Music Hall e o
of Fame and Museum %

Centennial Sportsplex THE GULCH

SParthenon @ 9 & 3 Lo}

Vanderbilt Adventure Science Center
University. @




New Central Maintenance Facﬂlty

Schey/Ave

Architect
Barge Cauthen & Associates

W iscr

i

-

Contractor
To Be Determined

Location: 410 Marina Street, M Beorry/s i 'Y & : Md”m rm /

Levy Place ‘ . RS - 'y y B 410 Marina:Street" i}
Key Milestones B ¥ b ' ol [

Advertise Mass Grading: 8/16/19 ! ; : e Yoo B ‘ - //

Receive Grading Bids:  9/17/19 J =8 [n ‘

Mass Grading NTP: 10/1/19

Advertise Building: 10/8/19

Receive Building Bids: 10/30/19

Building NTP: 12/3/19

Construction Complete: 6/1/20

Projected Funding
$2,500,000 Total Cost
$2,500,000 Unrestricted Funds

d/st

&
S INCS
| 5

B g

* 18,120 SF building to house Central |
Maintenance crews along with
surface parking for MDHA
maintenance vehicles




Trolley Barns Parking Garage

Architect Provide vehicular

To Be Determined connection from
- Parking Garage to

Contractor =" = s, e existing drive t
To Be Determined Sl Possible pedestrian | S :
conneclion to - 3 ]
Location: Rolling Mill Hill B s
| Proposed

. f A 5 ’ Parking
Key Milestones : ¢ Garage

Designer Interviews: e A’ Site
8/7/19 and 8/8/19 S R
Prepare Design/Construction
Documents:
8/19/19 Thru 3/31/20
Building NTP:
6/1/20
Construction Complete:
5/1/21

Projected Funding
$12,700,000 Total Cost

Financing to be determined

* +/- 400 parking spaces
+ Trolley Barns:
+ Ryman Lofts:
+ Existing Displaced
Parking Site: +/-72

Vehicle connection to existing
Ryman Lofts surface
parking/access drive

Possible pedestrian connection to
greenway ramp

Provisions to separate Trolley Barns |
and Ryman Lofts parking




Design/Build Team
To Be Determined

Location: 505 2" Avenue North

Key Milestones

Eval. Comm. Rec.: 8/15/19
Begin Pre-Con Services: 9/1/15
Submit for Permit: 12/20/19
CM Mobilize: 2/15/20
Issue Permits: 2/21/20
Begin Site Work: 2/24/20
CM Submit GMP: 3/17/19
Begin Bldg. Const. 4/4/20
Construction Complete: 5/27/21

Projected Funding
$24,000,000 Total Cost

$24,000,000 Metro CSP Funding

Building Areas:
Residential: +/-100,000 SF
Site Size: 0.2 Acres

Proposed 12 Stories

Floors 1 and 2 will consist of
offices and support space for
Metro Homeless Impact Division
Floors 3 thru 12 will have 100+
350+/- SF one bedroom
apartments and support space
with separate 1 floor entrance

Permanent Supportive Housing




Phase 1 Example

Residential: 500-550
* units

Parking: 1,246 spaces

Retail 42,000 sf

Grocery: 50,000 sf

Office: 100,000 sf

EOA
ARCHITECTS
‘:igge%ign‘
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2020
Edgehill I — 264 Mixed/Income and 20,000 sf Mixed Use
Marathon Village — Innovative 9% LIHTC: 140 Mixed Income/ Mixed Use Units
Boscobel Storm Water/ Sewer Separation to support east Boscobel - Unrestricted Funds

2021
Napier I — 9% + 4% LIHTCs (2020 Award): Approx. 152 Mixed Income Units
Boscobel Central Park

Boscobel Storm Water to Cumberland - TIF

2022
Boscobel V - 9% + 4% LIHTCs (2020 Award): Approx. 152 Mixed Income Units



August 2018:
KP
Explore
Boscobel 1
Boscobel 11

AugUSt 2019 (Completion date):

KP (Sep 19)
Explore (Dec 19)

Bosco
Bosco
Bosco

Bosco

DE
DE

| I (Dec 19)

1 II (Jun 20)

oel I1I (Dec 20)

bel ITTA (Jun 21)

Center/Library (Oct 21)
Boscobel IV (Dec 21)



August 2018:
Bordeaux Townhouses

Affordable Housing Projects

Community Development
Projects

Davis-Bacon Monitoring
Procurement/DBE

August 2019 (Completion):
Bordeaux Townhouses (Oct 19)
Curb Victory Hall (Jul 20)
Randee Rogers (Feb 21)
Maintenance Facility (Jun 20)

Trolley Barns Parking Garage
(May 21)

Supportive Housing (May 21)
Marathon Village (Dec 21)
Affordable Housing Projects

Community Development
Projects

Davis-Bacon Monitoring
Procurement/DBE



2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
Q12019
Totals

* MBE- includes African Americans, Native Americans, Hispanic Americans, Asian Pacific Americans, Hasidic Jews

NON
DIVERSITY
AWARDED

$7,229,528
$14,054,985
$27,636,491
$19,635,521
$20,940,477
$3,371,911
$89,497,002

NON
DIVERSITY
AWARDED %
65.41%
78.55%
78.41%
67.18%
50.50%
66.80%
65.54%

MBE
AWARDED *

$1,871,332
$3,289,535
$2,656,005
$4,632,315
$8,269,290
$1,058,484
$21,776,961

MBE
AWARDED %

16.93%
18.38%
7.54%
15.85%
19.94%
20.97%
15.95%

WBE
AWARDED

$713,206
$7,035
$3,632,577
$4,371,980
$6,494,721
$64,780
$15,284,299

WBE
DOLLARS
AWARDED %
6.45%
0.04%
10.31%
14.96%
15.66%
1.28%
11.19%

SMALL
BUSINESS
AWARDED

$1,238,324
$541,825
$1,319,535
$588,924
$5,758,803
$552,926
$10,000,337

SMALL
BUSINESS
AWARDED %
11.20%
3.03%
3.74%
2.01%
13.89%
10.95%
7.32%

TOTAL DBE
AWARDED

$3,822,862
$3,838,395
$7,608,117
$9,593,219
$20,522,814
$1,676,190
$47,061,597

TOTAL DBE
AWARDED %

34.59%
21.45%
21.59%
32.82%
49.50%
33.20%
34.46%

This summary sheet does not incorporate the CD's department DBE report since they report separately from construction

& procurement.



